

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

No. AIIMSJ-PROCOPROP/10/2024-PROC

Dated: 21th February, 2024

Subject: Proposal for Purchase of Microsensor Basic Kit, Make Integra Life Sciences Corporation for the Dept. of Neurosurgery on Proprietary basis at AIIMS Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.

The Institute is in the process of purchasing Microsensor Basic Kit, Make Integra Life Sciences Corporation for the Dept. of Neurosurgery on Proprietary basis at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s Dr. Reddy's Laboratories Ltd. though its authorized distributor M/s Fair Medical Agency, Jodhpur. The proprietary certificate submitted are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above said Microsensor Basic Kit, Make Integra Life Sciences Corporation for the Dept. of Neurosurgery within 21 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to Deputy Director, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 12th March, 2024 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Deputy Director (Admin.)

Enclosure: Related documents enclosed.

Proprietary Article Certificate

Integra Life Sciences Corporation, 311 Enterprise Drive, Plainsboro, New Jersey 08536, United States, certifies that Integra Life Sciences is the originator and manufacturer of

826631-MICROSENSOR BASIC KIT

826635-ICP EXPRESS IEC 230V

826636-ICP EXPRESS CABLE

826638-MICROSENSOR KIT W/ SKULL BOLT

 ${\tt 826653\text{-}MICROSENSOR\ VENT\ CATH\ KIT\ are\ proprietary\ medical\ devices\ of\ Integra\ Life\ Sciences.}$

By contractual arrangement, **Dr Reddy's Laboratories Limited** is the exclusive distributor of

826631-MICROSENSOR BASIC KIT

826635-ICP EXPRESS IEC 230V

826636-ICP EXPRESS CABLE

826638-MICROSENSOR KIT W/ SKULL BOLT

826653-MICROSENSOR VENT CATH KIT in India

INTEGRA LIFESCIENCES CORPORATION 311 ENTERPRISE DRIVE PLAINSBORO, NJ 08536

Bob Seth General Manager India Integra LifeSciences Bob.seth@integralife.com

Mob: +1-949-212-1917

Ma

5B



To The Medical Superintendent AIIMS, Jodhpur. Dr. Reddy's Laboratories Ltd. Global Generics - India 7-1-27, Ameerpet, Hyderabad - 500 016, Telangana, India.

Tel : +91 40 49048400 Fax : +91 40 49048800 Email: mail@drreddys.com

Date: July 10, 2023

Subject: Rate Quotation for Surgical Products.

Dear Sir,

Greetings from Dr. Reddy's.

This has reference to the above said subject.

We are glad to offer special prices of our surgical products for your esteemed institution.

S. No	Product Name	Product Code
1	MICROSENSOR BASIC KIT	626631
2	MICRO SENSOR KIT W/ SKULL BOLT	626638

This is to certify that M/s. M/S Fair medical Agency, Opp M.G hospital, Jodhpur-342001 is our authorized distributor to supply our above quoted products for your esteemed institute. They are authorized to procure the order, effect the supplies, raise the bill and collect the payment of their bill on our behalf.

Looking forward to have long term business relationship and valuable orders.

With Warm Regards,

For Dr. Reddy's Laboratories Ltd.

- DocuSigned by

Anand Kumar Macherla

Anand Macherla

Lead-Commercial Operations-DSG
Institution Business & Emerging Channel

Email ID: ibtpricing@drreddys.com

Date: July 10, 2023 Place: Hyderabad MG

5B

www.drreddys.com